

**Money Ex No. – 30 of 2025**  
**Present : - Shib Shankar Ghosh**  
**District Judge(In-ch), Purba Medinipur.**

Order No.- 07 Dated.- 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for W/O by Jdr no.1.

Regular P.O. is busy in ongoing SIR project as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as High Court as per notification no. 984-R(JS) dated 23.02.2026.

In view of the Resolution of the Local Bar Associations dated 07.03.2026, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

To **22.05.2026** for W/O by Jdr no.1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,i/c  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,i/c  
Purba Medinipur.